## 

Docket No. RD-26.635

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 RECUH	101271115  HUATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CCM Patent and Trade in
1110 1.18.00	
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trader are: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	R. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vipin Kewal Ramani Rasiklal Punjalal Shah	Name: General Electric Company
Peter Michael Edic Shankar Visvanathan Guru	Internal Address:
Shankar visvahaman Guru	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	STOEMARK OF
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change o	of Name  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 1
Other	ony. Schenectady oldic. N1 211 1
Execution Date: Dec 16, 1999 Dec 1	15, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Dec 20, 1999 Dec 16, 1999	
Application number(s) or patent number	r(c):
	with a new application, the execution date of the application
	ec 20, 1999 Dec 16, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/415,409	_ =
Add	ditional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket</u>	Rm. 4A59 Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY	ZIP: 12301
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached c
a true copy of the original document.	Dail Heddiner 1/10/00
DAVID C. GOLDMAN  Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Do Not detach this portion — I hereby certify that this corre
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	deposited with the United St
	missioner of Patents and Trademarks envelope additional to the basis of the process of the proce
, box F	Assignments for Details Vie 1
	nington, D.C. 20231
JALL STATE OF THE	Dute of Defent
40.00 CH	Type or Prinking
	Signature

PATENT

**REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0673** 

Docket No. RD-26,635

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patient and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragamerks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abdalmajeid Musa Alyassin Randal Vincent Dusing  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Dec 15, 1999 Jan 5, 2000	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
i Dec 15, 1999 Jan 5, 2000  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09   415, 409	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A  Bldg. K-1, Salamone  P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 15	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  07-0868			
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
a true copy of the original document.  DAVID C. GOLDMAN  Name of Person Signing  Total  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ner of Patents and Trademarks ments			

PATENT REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-26,635
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons	sideration,	, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
VIPIN KEWAL RAMANI	of	NISKAYUNA, NY
RASIKLAL PUNJALAL SHAH	of	LATHAM, NY
PETER MICHAEL EDIC	of	ALBANY, NY
SHANKAR VISVANATHAN GURU	of	CLIFTON PARK, NY
ABDALMAJEID MUSA ALYASSIN	of	NISKAYUNA, NY
RANDAL VINCENT DUSING	of	MUKWONAGO, WI
	of	
	of of	
	of	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United Sta	ates paten	nt
executed concurrently herewith, or $\times$ U.S. Serial No.: $09/4/5409$ , filed $10/8/9$	9	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ar continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resauthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paten therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors of consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and guccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper	sulting from the test of the test of assigns of the unicate to the iny legal progenerally of the patent progenerally of the test of the test of the te	or the filing of said United States application, and the any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional do everything possible to aid said Company, its protection for said improvements in all countries.
12/16/99	_	VIPIN KEWAL RAMANI
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK SS:	V	/IPIN K⊈EWAL RAMANI
County of SCHENECTADY		
This 1649 day of Decemb	n	, 19 <u>7</u> , before me personally came the

free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public in the Stars of New York Qualified in Albany October 15 and 5535 My Commission Elegan

VIPIN KEWAL RAMANI

**PATENT** 

(Notary Public)

to me personally known as the individual who

**REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0675** 

executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

above-named

Seal

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,635

Dec 15, 1999	Pasiklal Punjalal Strall
Date	RASIKLAL PUNJALAL SHAH
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 15th day of Alceme	50, 19 <u>7</u> , before me personally came
the above-named RASIKLAL PUNJALAL SHA individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
VIVIAN D. Ehad Zeel  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535  Qualified in Albany County 19, 1998  My Commission Expires August 19, 1998  2007	(Notary Public)
DEC 20,1999	Titu Michael Edic
NEWYORK	PETER MICHAEL EDIC
State of NEW YORK Schene Schen	
	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-named PETER MICHAEL EDIC individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set	to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
VIVIAN D. BRANDON  Notary Public in the State of New York  Seal Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535  My Commission Expires August 19, 1000	(Notary Public)
2001	a Min
<u>Jee 16, 1999</u> Date	SHANKAR VISVANATHAN GURU
State of NEW YORK SS:	
County of SCHENECTADY	
This 16th day of De cember	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedSHANKAR VISVANATHAN G individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who a same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
VIVIAN D. BRANDON  Notary Public in the State of Sone Vork  Qualified in the  Seal My Commission Exputes 8 M 3061	In Alm
Seal WY CAMPISSION Expires 8/19/206,	(Notary-Public)

Page 2 of 3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0676** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,635

Dec 15, 199	9 Stoda Conarii Musa Alsere
Date	ABDALMAJEID MUSA ALYASSIN
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	S:
County of SCHENECTADY )	
This day of	De cemba, 19 59, before me personally came
the above-hamed	to me personally known as the personally known as the personal to me that he/she executed the personal to me pe
VIVIAN D. BRANDOI Notary Public in the State of N Seal Qualified in Albany County No. My Commission Expires Augus	ew York 4985535 (Notary Public)
1/5/9000	All Venest Auma
Date	RANDAL VINCENT DUSING
State of WISCONSIN SS	S:
County of MAGRES HA	
This day of _	Vanuary , 18, before me personally came
the above-named RANI	DAL VINCENT DUSING to me personally known as the bing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal STATE COMMISSION EXPERIENCE	Many Joeche  Spin 19-2003, (Notary Public)
Date	
State of) SS	S:
County of)	
This day of	, 19, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoisame of his/her own free will for the	to me personally known as the ing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0677**